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North Shore Gas Company    : 
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NOTICE 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge of the instructions set out by the 
Illinois Commerce Commission (“Commission”) with respect to Oral Argument for Docket Nos. 
10-0090, 10-0091, 10-0095, and 10-0096, the On-Bill Financing Program Dockets for North 
Shore Gas Company/The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, Commonwealth Edison 
Company, the Ameren Illinois Utilities, and Nicor Gas Company.  As previously noticed, Oral 
Argument is scheduled for Tuesday, May 25, 2010 at 1:00 PM at the offices of the Commission 
in Chicago, Illinois, Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle Street, 8th Floor.  Consistent 
with Section 200.850(b) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, Oral Argument will be limited to 
parties having filed Briefs in these Dockets.   
 
 In addition to the requirements contained in Section 200.850(c) of the Rules of Practice, 
the Commission herein sets the following additional guidelines:    
 

(1) The scope of Oral Argument is as follows: 
 

a. Capping (or otherwise limiting) on-bill financing program implementation and 
administration costs;  
 

b. Underwriting criteria or credit check information used to determine customer 
program eligibility;  

 
c. The appropriateness of the utilities obtaining a security interest in program 

measures and recovering the associated costs incurred, and disclosure of when a 
security interest would be obtained in the utilities’ RFP, contracts, or agreements;  

 
d. The propriety of a single, statewide evaluator for independent evaluation of 

utility on-bill financing programs.      
 

(2) Each party presenting Oral Argument will have a total of 10 minutes for presentation.  
Presentation may be made on any or all of the topics listed above.  Unless parties have 
filed joint briefs in these Dockets, parties are expressly prohibited from pooling, sharing, 
distributing, or donating their time allotment.    
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(3) Irrespective of the issues listed above, the parties should be prepared to answer any 
question regarding the record or the pertinent law.   
 

(4) Parties intending to present Oral Arguments must notify Brian Granahan 
(bgranahan@icc.illinois.gov) and ALJ Haynes (lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov) with a list of 
attorneys presenting on the matters for Oral Argument by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, May 21, 
2010.  
 

(5) Any parties presenting arguments shall provide Brian Granahan and ALJ Haynes with 
exhibits, if any, that will be used for Oral Argument by 1:00 p.m. on Monday, May 24, 
2010.  
 

(6) If an attorney is in need of an accommodation for any visual aid, counsel must inform 
Brian Granahan and ALJ Haynes by 1:00 p.m. on Monday, May 24, 2010, as to the 
specifics of the accommodation needed.    

 
         Sincerely, 
 
 
 
         Elizabeth A. Rolando 
         Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Haynes 
 
cc: Accounting      Ms. Harden - Rates 
 Ms. Hathhorn     Mr. Brightwell - Energy 
 Mr. Knepler 
 
 
 

mailto:bgranahan@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov
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Thomas G. Aridas, Jodi J. Caro,  

  Mary Klyasheff & James Schott 

North Shore Gas Company 

  & The Peoples Gas Light and Coke  

  Company 

130 E. Randolph Dr.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:tgaridas@integrysgroup.com 

mailto:jjcaro@integrysgroup.com 

mailto:mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 

mailto:jfschott@integrysgroup.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

  Elizabeth Davies  

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Bryan McDaniel 

Senior Policy Analyst  

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606 

mailto:bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Janice A. Dale, Karen Lusson  

  & Michael R. Borovik 

Illinois Attorney General’s Office 

Public Utilities Bureau 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:mborovik@atg.state.il.us 

 

Kevin Wright 

Illinois Competitive Energy Association  

1601 Clearview Dr.  

Springfield, IL 62704  * 

mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal.net 

 

Cynthia A. Fonner Brady & David I. Fein 

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC  

550 W. Washington St., Ste. 300  

Chicago, IL 60661  * 

mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

mailto: david.fein@constellation.com 

 

 

 

 

John Gomoll 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  

Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 

mailto:johngomoll@yahoo.com 

 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

5400 Frantz Rd. Ste. 350  

Dublin, OH 43016  * 

mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

 

Ron Cerniglia 

Director - National Advocacy  

Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

40 Columbine Dr.  

Glenmont, NY 12077-2966  * 

mailto:ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 

 

Stephen Bennett 

Exelon Energy Company  

300 Exelon Way  

Kenneth Square, PA 19348  * 

mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 

 

Esther Kang 

Interim Regulatory Policy  

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3300  

Chicago, IL 60025  * 

mailto:ekang@integrysenergy.com 

 

Melissa Lauderdale 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

549 Bluehaw Dr. 

Georgetown, TX 78628  * 

mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 

 

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey, 

  Amanda C. Jones & Cathy Yu 

DLA Piper LLP (US)  

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 

mailto:cathy.yu@dlapiper.com 
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Sharon M. Hillman & Mark J. McGuire 

MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  

10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:sharon.hillman@gmail.com 

mailto:mj53hcky@yahoo.com 

 

Ronald D. Jolly 

Senior Counsel  

Dept. of Law  

City of Chicago  

30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  

Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 

mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

 

John Hendrickson 

Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jwhendri@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Jessica L. Cardoni & Nora Naughton 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:nnaughton@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Leslie D. Haynes 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 

 
 


